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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1964
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2010
FUNDS FOR WAREHOUSES
Dhruvanarayana Shri R.

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Karnataka has sought financial assistance from the Union Government to set up warehouses and cold chains in the State;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c): To avail subsidy under various components of National Horticulture Mission, the Karnataka State Horticulture Mission Agency, Government of Karnataka has sent one proposal of cold storage which is under consideration. The Cost of the Project is Rs.115.20 lakh and State Horticulture Mission has recommended a subsidy of Rs.8.89 lakh.
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